
INITIATIVE PETITION  
TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE,  

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA 

We, the undersigned, being qualified electors request the following initiated law be placed on the ballot as provided by law. 

 

SPONSORING COMMITTEE 

The following are the names and addresses of the qualified electors of the state of North Dakota who, as the sponsoring committee for the petitioners, represent 

and act for the petitioners in accordance with law: 

Name 1, Chairperson 
Address 1 
City ND 58555 

Name 2 
Address 2 
City ND 58103 

Name 3 
Address 3 
City ND 58103 

Name 4 
Address 4 
City ND 58103 

   

Name 5 
Address 5 
City ND 58103 

Name 6 
Address 6 
City ND 58103 

Name 7 
Address 7 
City ND 58103 

Name 8 
Address 8 
City ND 58103 

   

Name 9 
Address 9 
City ND 58103 

Name 10 
Address 10 
City ND 58103 

Name 11 
Address 11 
City ND 58103 

Name 12 
Address 12 
City ND 58103 

   

Name 13 
Address 13 
City ND 58103 

Name 14 
Address 14 
City ND 58103 

Name 15 
Address 15 
City ND 58103 

Name 16 
Address 16 
City ND 58103 

   

Name 17 
Address 17 
City ND 58103 

Name 18 
Address 18 
City ND 58103 

Name 19 
Address 19 
City ND 58103 

Name 20 
Address 20 
City ND 58103 

   

Name 21 
Address 21 
City ND 58103 

Name 22 
Address 22 
City ND 58103 

Name 23 
Address 23 
City ND 58103 

Name 24 
Address 24 
City ND 58103 

   

Name 25 
Address 25 
City ND 58103 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

   

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

   

  



PETITION TITLE 

(Note: The Petition Title will be drafted by the Secretary of State, approved by the Attorney General, and then provided to you for insertion into the petition in this 
space. Please replace this note with the wording for the Petition Title sent to you by the Secretary of State.) 

 

FULL TEXT OF THE MEASURE 

IF MATERIAL IS UNDERSCORED, IT IS NEW MATERIAL WHICH IS BEING ADDED. IF MATERIAL IS OVERSTRUCK BY DASHES, THE MATERIAL IS BEING 

DELETED. IF MATERIAL IS NOT UNDERSCORED OR OVERSTRUCK, THE MATERIAL IS EXISTING LAW THAT IS NOT BEING CHANGED. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA: 
 
SECTION 1. Amendment. Section 11 of Article X of the North Dakota Constitution is amended and reenacted as follows: 

 
Section 11. Revenue from gasoline and other motor fuel excise and license taxation, motor vehicle registration and license taxes, except revenue from aviation 
gasoline and unclaimed aviation motor fuel refunds and other aviation motor fuel excise and license taxation used by aircraft, after deduction of cost of 
administration and collection authorized by legislative appropriation only, and statutory refunds, shall must be appropriated and used solely for construction, 
reconstruction, repair and maintenance of public highways, and the payment of obligations incurred in the construction, reconstruction, repair and maintenance of 
public highways, and as otherwise provided in this section. For each year an amount of revenue from gasoline and motor fuel excise taxation, corresponding to an 
amount at least equal to five dollars multiplied by the number of licensed motorboats in the state, must be appropriated to a special account within the game and 
fish fund known as the motorboat programs and safety account and to be used for the construction, reconstruction, repair, and maintenance of boating facilities, 
and for boating administration, and for the payment of obligations incurred in the construction, reconstruction, repair, and maintenance of boating facilities.  



INSTRUCTIONS TO PETITION SIGNERS 

You are being asked to sign a petition. You must be a qualified elector. This means you are eighteen years old, you have lived in North Dakota thirty days, and you 

are a United States citizen. All signers shall also legibly print their name, complete residential address or rural route or general delivery address, and the date of 

signing on the petition. Every qualified elector signing a petition must do so in the presence of the individual circulating the petition. 

QUALIFIED ELECTORS 

Month/Day 
/Year 

 

PRINTED  
Name of Qualified Elector 

SIGNED 
Name of Qualified Elector 

Residential Address or 
Complete Rural Route or 
General Delivery Address 

 
City, State, Zip Code 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

11     

12     

13     

14     

 



Month/Day 
/Year 

 

PRINTED  
Name of Qualified Elector 

SIGNED 
Name of Qualified Elector 

Residential Address or 
Complete Rural Route or 
General Delivery Address 

 
City, State, Zip Code 

15     

16     

17     

18     

19     

20     

21     

22     

23     

24     

25     

26     

27     

28     

29     

30     

31     

32     



Month/Day 
/Year 

 

PRINTED  
Name of Qualified Elector 

SIGNED 
Name of Qualified Elector 

Residential Address or 
Complete Rural Route or 
General Delivery Address 

 
City, State, Zip Code 

33     

34     

35     

36     

37     

38     

39     

40     

41     

42     

43     

44     

45     

46     

47     

48     

49     

50     



State of North Dakota      
         
County of ______________________________ 
       (county where signed) 
 
 
 
 
 
I, ________________________________________, being sworn, say that I am a qualified elector; that I reside at 
         (circulator) 
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________;  
              (address) 
 
that each signature contained on the attached petition was executed in my presence; and that to the best of my knowledge and belief each 
individual whose signature appears on the attached petition is a qualified elector; and that each signature contained on the attached petition is the 
genuine signature of the individual whose name it purports to be. 
 
 
 
 
            ______________________________________________ 
              (signature of circulator) 
 
 
 
 
Subscribed and sworn to before me on _____________________, 20_____, at __________________, North Dakota 
            (city) 
 
 
 
 
 
   (Notary Stamping Device) 
 
            ______________________________________________ 
              (signature of notarial officer) 
 


